## RESOLUTION REJECTING ALL BIDS FOR THE GOLF CART MAINTENANCE FOR THE PENNSAUKEN COUNTRY CLUB

**WHEREAS**, the Qualified Purchasing Agent solicited bids for Golf Cart Maintenance for the Pennsauken Country Club; and

**WHEREAS,** on Wednesday March 1, 2023 at 11:00 AM, one (1) bids was received for the Golf Cart Maintenance, opened and read aloud; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township has decided to reject all bids for the Golf Cart Maintenance; and

**WHEREAS**, rejection of the bids is appropriate pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-13.2 (C), the governing body of the contracting unit decides to abandon the project for provision or performance of the goods or services; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that all bids for the Golf Cart Maintenance for the Pennsauken Country Club and are hereby rejected pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-13.2 ( C ) and the reasons expressed herein.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey at their meeting held on the April 6, 2023

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: